

## Oral Questions tabled on 02/02/2023 for answer on 07/02/2023

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

### FIRST MINISTER

**Rhun ap Iorwerth** *Ynys Môn*

**1** OQ59108 (w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's response to the 2 Sisters Food Group's consultation on the closure of its site in Llangefni?

**Janet Finch-Saunders** *Aberconwy*

**2** OQ59098 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the safety of buildings owned by Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board?

**Vikki Howells** *Cynon Valley*

**3** OQ59104 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working to improve access to mental health services in Cynon Valley?

**Gareth Davies** *Vale of Clwyd*

**4** OQ59102 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the Queen's Buildings development in Rhyl?

**Sarah Murphy** *Bridgend*

**5** OQ59109 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working with Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board to increase the capacity of step-down beds for patients across Bridgend?

**Hefin David** *Caerphilly*

**6** OQ59099 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to improve animal welfare?

**Russell George** *Montgomeryshire*

**7** OQ59105 (e)

How is the Welsh Government supporting businesses to extend their occupational health offering?

**Peredur Owen Griffiths** *South Wales East*

**8** OQ59106 (e)

How is the Government planning to help the most vulnerable households in South Wales East with the cost-of-living crisis?

**Mark Isherwood** *North Wales*

**9** OQ59093 (e)

How does the Welsh Government monitor the implementation of the Equality Act 2010 within public services?

**Delyth Jewell** *South Wales East*

**10** OQ59076 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to ensure women's safety in urban areas after dark?

**Buffy Williams** *Rhondda*

**11** OQ59107 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to support whistleblowers?

**Jack Sargeant** *Alyn and Deeside*

**12** OQ59086 (e)

What assessment has Welsh Government made of the impact of the recent increase in applications for court warrants to forcibly install prepay meters in peoples homes?